Montgomery County Public Schools

Office of Special Education Updates to Community Groups
Monday, June 1, 2020

5:00-6:00 p.m.

Google Meet: meet.google.com/tyi-kvve-fnp
+1 216-930-0914 (PIN: 921347498)

TIME TOPIC FACILITATOR
5:00-5:05 p.m. | Welcome Kevin Lowndes, Associate
(5) Superintendent, Office of Special
Education
5:05-5:25 p.m. | Strategies to Address Anxiety Heather Verron, School Psychologist,
(20) Julius West Middle School
Natalie Pearce, Social Worker, Julius
West Middle School
5:25-5:35 p.m. | ESY Julie Hall, Director, Division of Business,
(10" Fiscal and Information Systems (DBFIS)
Anna Szilagyi-Weichbrod, Instructional
Specialist, DBFIS
5:35-6:00 p.m. | Updates:
(25)

o Department of Special
Education Services

o Extensions Program

o Social Emotional Special
Education Services

o Transitions Services Unit

o Child Find/Early Childhood
Disabilities Unit

o Deaf/Hard of Hearing/Vision
Program

o Autism Spectrum Disorders
Services

o Physical Disabilities
Programs

o Speech and Language
Services

Phil Lynch, Director
Philip A Lynch@mcpsmd.org

Anne Marie Tagliaferri, Coordinator
AnneMarie Tagliaferri@mcpsmd.org

Sandi Posner, Supervisor
Sandi i Posner@mcpsmd.org

Simone Geness, Supervisor
Simone A Geness@mcpsmd.org

Faith Fischel, Supervisor:
Faith Fischel@mcpsmd.org

Susan Russell, Supervisor
Susan_Russell@mcpsmd.org

Kris Secan, Supervisor
Kristin Secan@mcpsmd.org

Bill McGrath, Supervisor
William Mcgrath@mcpsmd.org

Pam DeFosse, Supervisor
Pamela A DeFosse@mcpsmd.org



https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__meet.google.com_tyi-2Dkvvc-2Dfnp&d=DwMFaQ&c=fgAH0TEak9hSJygxoVsafg&r=B7eHTd2f4AXhvExOdvCWdxZ6-Z4oLbXVGvXt2k3lI3g&m=IgvT8aucYDi-RE4eNhXeRZoOEVWxmY-LdFIMdQA8bos&s=UT-pulwMdZrjYJt65BHGqR4Y69qV-I8kAn_bz8A-ehk&e=#_blank
about:invalid#_blank
mailto:Philip_A_Lynch@mcpsmd.org
mailto:AnneMarie_Tagliaferri@mcpsmd.org
mailto:Sandi_i_Posner@mcpsmd.org
mailto:Simone_A_Geness@mcpsmd.org
mailto:Faith_Fischel@mcpsmd.org
mailto:Susan_Russell@mcpsmd.org
mailto:Kristin_Secan@mcpsmd.org
mailto:William_Mcgrath@mcpsmd.org
mailto:Pamela_A_DeFosse@mcpsmd.org

